
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2134
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
FILLING UP OF POSTS OF SC/ST AND OBC
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of fruits and vegetable plants of Mother Dairy functioning in Delhi, location-wise;

(b) the number of employees belonging to Scheduled Caste (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Other Backward Classes (OBCs) alongwith other employees working therein, category-wise and location-wise;

(c) the extent to which fixed norms of reservation are being followed in these plants by the Government;and

(d) The manner in which reserved posts of SC, ST and OBC people are proposed to be filled by the Government?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Fruit and Vegetable Unit of Mother Dairy Foods Processing Ltd. is located at Mangolpuri Industrial Area, Phase -I Delhi.

(b) Details of employees belonging to Scheduled Caste (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Other Backward Classes (OBCs) category-wise are as under:-

Category SC ST OBC Total Employees

A  - 01 - 69
B  02 - 02 169
C  03 01 01 53
D  40 02 13 245

(c) The reservation norms prescribed by the Government are being followed depending upon the number of vacancies being filled, response of the candidates from reserved categories against advertisement and urgency of the requirement.

(d) Efforts are made to give representation to the reserved categories as and when vacancies arise and filled up in future by giving wide publicity of the vacancies through newspaper advertisement, notifying the vacancies to employment exchange, etc.
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